EM OT 1/5/2023 4:18 PM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 001 Contract ID: 81101-214012

Description: Traffic signal modernization, concrete curb and gutter, sidewalk and sidewalk ramps on 1-94BL
(Huron Street) at the intersection of 7th Street in the city of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393
Fax: (989)775-8830
03515 Rauhorn Electric, Inc. - Bruce Twp, Ml Ph: (586)992-0400

Fax: (586)232-2457
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 002 Contract ID: 30011-212898

Description: 0.06 mi of hot mix asphalt pavement reconstruction, drainage, storm sewer, concrete precast
culvert replacement including streel sheet piling, cofferdam and pavement marking on M-49 over
the Little Hog Creek, Hillsdale County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00134 Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml Ph: (269)965-1207
Fax: (269)965-6701
00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, MI Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
01501 Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml Ph: (517)852-1536
Fax: (517)852-2240
01886 E.T. MacKenzie Company - Grand Ledge, Ml Ph: (517)627-8408
Fax: (517)627-4470
02517 Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)712-1160
Fax: (517)338-0767
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07321 M-K Construction Company - Brownstown, Ml Ph: (734)283-4637
Fax: (734)282-0020
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml Ph: (248)349-7500

Fax: (248)349-4870
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Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 003 Contract ID: 80032-214941

Description: 5.04 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, full depth concrete pavement detail 7 and 8
joint repairs, sidewalk ramp upgrades and pavement markings on M-140/1-196BL from 15th
Avenue to 73rd Street including Exit 20 ramps in the city of South Haven, Van Buren County. This
project includes a 5-year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
00866 Causie Contracting, Inc. - Mason, Ml Ph: (517)676-3700
Fax: (517)676-3758
01682 C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml Ph: (517)645-0111
Fax: (517)645-0090
05336 Major Contracting Group, Inc. - Detroit, Ml Ph: (313)532-3212
Fax: (313)532-0216
08962 Cipparrone Contracting, Inc. - Southfield, Ml Ph: (248)424-3888

Fax: (248)424-3880
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e

eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

1/5/2023 4:18 PM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Report vl

Call Number: 004 Contract ID: 71021-214084

Description: 32.93 mi of hot mix asphalt crack treatment and pavement markings on |-75 from Cook Road to
the east Roscommon County line, M-33 from James Drive to Cherry Creek Road, M-211 from
Cedar Street to Bonz Beach Highway and M-68 from Glasier Road to Curtis Road, Presque Isle,
Ogemaw & Oscoda Counties. This project includes a 2 year pavement performance warranty.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
03564

04582

05827

07403

Vendor

Scodeller Construction, Inc. - Wixom, Ml

Michigan Joint Sealing, Inc. - Farmington Hills, Ml

Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI

Wolverine Sealcoating LLC - Jackson, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)374-1102
(248)374-1109
(248)476-4120
(248)476-7639
(715)341-2868
(715)341-1054
(517)962-4261
(517)513-8065

Page: 4 of 47



e

Michigan Department of

eMDOT

1/5/2023 4:18 PM

Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

005 Contract ID: 54022-213335

Description: 28.75 mi of crack treatment, single course chip seal, fog seal, micro-surface, pavement repairs and
pavement markings on OIld-131 from 19 Mile Road to Meceola Road and M-20 from Bronson
Avenue in the city of Big Rapids to Maple Street in the village of Remus and M-66 from 17 Mile
Road to 19 Mile Road, Mecosta County. The project includes a 2 year materials and workmanship

pavement warranty.
Letting Of January 06, 2023
Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information

00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405

01230 Highway Maintenance and Construction Com - Romulus, Ml Ph: (734)941-8885
Fax: (734)941-8962

05827 Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI Ph: (715)341-2868
Fax: (715)341-1054

06439 Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC - Imlay City, Ml Ph: (810)724-4767
Fax: (810)724-4524
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EM OT 1/5/2023 4:18 PM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 006 Contract ID: 24011-215774

Description: Traffic signal modernization and installation of advance warning signal flashing signs and
pavement markings on US-31 at Pickerel Lake Road, Emmet County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393
Fax: (989)775-8830
07654 Wright Electric Company, Inc. - Marquette, Ml Ph: (906)226-2091

Fax: (906)226-3177
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eMDOT

1/5/2023 4:18 PM

Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

007 Contract ID: 13021-201994

Description: Install rural intersection warning systems at four intersections on M-51 at Peavine Street, M-60 at
M-66, M-60 at M-99 and M-60 at 8 Mile Road in Branch, Cass and Calhoun Counties.

Letting Of J

Vendor ID
01403

03303

04595

07654

anuary 06, 2023

Vendor

Severance Electric Co., Inc. - Kalamazoo, Ml

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

D V T Electric, Inc. - Wyoming, Ml

Wright Electric Company, Inc. - Marquette, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(269)345-0134
(269)342-2929
(989)775-7393
(989)775-8830
(616)538-0039
(616)538-1752
(906)226-2091
(906)226-3177
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Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 008 Contract ID: 11052-208843

Description: 0.24 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, concrete curb and gutter, culvert, precast concrete box
culvert, drainage, sewer, water main, guardrail, cofferdam, steel piling, signing and pavement
markings on M-139 north of Tanglewood Trail to south of Scottdale Road at the Tributary to the Big
Meadow Drain, Berrien County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00134 Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml Ph: (269)965-1207
Fax: (269)965-6701
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
01282 Kalin Construction Co., Inc. - Sodus, Ml Ph: (269)925-2746
Fax: (269)925-4920
02517 Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)712-1160
Fax: (517)338-0767
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611

Fax: (616)669-3466
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Michigan Department of

eMDOT

1/5/2023 4:18 PM

Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

009 Contract ID: 72013-211364

Description: 11.88 mi of overband crack fill, pavement repairs, single course chip seal, single course micro-
surface and pavement markings on US-127 from the south Roscommon County line northerly to
just south of M-55, Roscommon County. This project includes a 2 year materials and workmanship

pavement warranty.
Letting Of January 06, 2023
Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information

05827 Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI Ph: (715)341-2868
Fax: (715)341-1054
06439 Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC - Imlay City, MI Ph: (810)724-4767
Fax: (810)724-4524
07091 Strawser Construction Inc. - Columbus, OH Ph: (614)276-5501
Fax: (614)276-0570
07915 American Pavements, Inc. - Plain City, OH Ph: (614)873-2191
Fax: (614)873-5850
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EM OT 1/5/2023 4:18 PM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 010 Contract ID: 14051-214336

Description: 15.97 mi of overband crack fill, soft binder fiber micro-surface on M-40 from M-60 proceeding
northerly to the south village limits of Marcellus and on M-152 from the Berrien/Van Buren County
line proceeding easterly to M-51, Cass and Van Buren Counties.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
06439 Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC - Imlay City, Ml Ph: (810)724-4767
Fax: (810)724-4524
07091 Strawser Construction Inc. - Columbus, OH Ph: (614)276-5501
Fax: (614)276-0570
07915 American Pavements, Inc. - Plain City, OH Ph: (614)873-2191

Fax: (614)873-5850
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Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 011 Contract ID: 31051-204761-2

Description: Installation of overheight vehicle detection and notification system at the Portage Lake Lift Bridge
on US-41/M-26 in the cities of Houghton and Hancock, Houghton County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393
Fax: (989)775-8830
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Michigan Department of

eMDOT

1/5/2023 4:18 PM

Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

012 Contract ID: 42021-213914

Description: Bridge reconstruction including removal and replacement, scour countermeasures, seating wall,
guardrail and approach work on M-26 over the Silver River, Keweenaw County. This project

includes a 2 year concrete surface coating warranty.

Letting Of J

Vendor ID
01183

02526
02748

03134

anuary 06, 2023

Vendor

Hebert Construction Co. - Iron River, Ml

Zenith Tech, Inc. - Waukesha, WI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(906)265-5154
(906)265-3101
(262)524-1800
(262)524-1840
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
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Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 013 Contract ID: 24011-131801

Description: 4.12 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction and resurfacing, sidewalk construction, storm sewer,
culverts, concrete curb and gutter, guardrail, signing and pavement markings on US-31 from
Indiana Point northerly to Milton Road in the village of Alanson, Emmet County. This project
includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
01130 M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml Ph: (989)732-6277
Fax: (989)732-9650
07838 J & N Construction, LLC - Gaylord, Ml Ph: (989)732-8318

Fax: (989)731-1729
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eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

1/5/2023 4:18 PM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report v1

Call Number: 014

Contract ID: 63151-204953

Description: 0.38 mi of modifying intersection to indirect left-turns, construct new crossovers, modernize traffic
signal and add signals at crossovers if warranted on Woodward Avenue (I-75BL) at South
Boulevard in the city of Pontiac, Oakland County. This project includes a 5 year materials and
workmanship warranty.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00929

01130

02239

02985

05336

06366

07550

08915

Vendor

Angelo lafrate Construction Company - Warren, Ml

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, MI

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates - Chicago, IL

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Major Contracting Group, Inc. - Detroit, Ml

DiPonio Contracting, LLC - Shelby Township, Ml

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. - Ira, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(586)756-1070
(586)756-0582
(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(773)444-3474
(777)693-0064
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(313)532-3212
(313)532-0216
(586)997-4150
(586)997-4192
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
(586)725-8373
(586)725-1450
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EM OT 1/5/2023 4:18 PM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 015 Contract ID: 54000-208234

Description: 1.02 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping, cold milling and resurfacing, bridge railing,
guardrail and pavement markings on 16 Mile Road from east of South Bronson Avenue easterly to
east of 180th Avenue, Mecosta County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 016 Contract ID: 18000-206057

Description: 13.89 mi of single course chip seal and fog seal on various routes at multiple locations, Clare
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01230 Highway Maintenance and Construction Com - Romulus, Ml Ph: (734)941-8885
Fax: (734)941-8962
05827 Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. - Plover, WI Ph: (715)341-2868
Fax: (715)341-1054
06439 Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC - Imlay City, M Ph: (810)724-4767

Fax: (810)724-4524
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Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

1/5/2023 4:18 PM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report vl

Call Number: 017

Contract ID: 54000-214702

Description: Bridge reconstruction with 21-inch prestressed concrete box beams to including cofferdams, steel
piles, concrete curb and gutter, culvert, guardrail and approach work on 18 Mile Road over the
west branch of the Chippewa River, Mecosta County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00356

01401

02007

02517

02748

08594

Vendor

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Hardman Construction, Inc. - Ludington, Ml

Miller Development, Inc. - Weidman, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(231)845-1236
(231)845-0422
(989)621-6700
(989)644-3707
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

1/5/2023 4:18 PM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report v1

Call Number: 018

Contract ID: 73000-214413

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including epoxy deck overlay, deck patching and sidewalk repairs on Johnson
Street over the Saginaw River in the city of Saginaw, Saginaw County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00139

00356

02517

02551

02748

02946

03134

07130

07905

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml

Ram Construction Services of Michigan, | - Livonia, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml

Heavy Structural Preservation, LLC - Alpena, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(734)464-3800
(734)420-1781
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(586)625-8899
(586)726-8481
(989)340-0502
(989)340-1679
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Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 019 Contract ID: 58000-200176

Description: 4.48 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, aggregate shoulders and pavement
markings on Brewer Road from North County Line Highway to east of Bragg Road, Petersburg
Road from Brewer Road to M-50 and Brewer Road from east of Bragg Road to Petersburg Road,
Monroe County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
03171 Gerken Paving, Inc. - Napoleon, OH Ph: (419)533-7701
Fax: (419)533-6393
05184 Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Preliminary Bid List

1/5/2023 4:18 PM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report vl

Call Number: 020

Contract ID: 59000-212263

Description: Bridge reconstruction including removal and replacement and approach work on Masters Road

over Tamarack Creek, Montcalm County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00356

01401

01501

02007

02517

02748

02946

03134

08594

Vendor

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Hardman Construction, Inc. - Ludington, Ml

Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml

Miller Development, Inc. - Weidman, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(231)845-1236
(231)845-0422
(517)852-1536
(517)852-2240
(989)621-6700
(989)644-3707
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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EMDOT 1/5/2023 4:18 PM

Michigan Department of Transportation

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1

Call Number: 021 Contract ID: 13000-208255

Description: 1.52 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, aggregate shoulders and pavement
markings on Old US 27 (17.5 Mile Road) from the north city limits of Marshall to G Drive North,
Calhoun County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information

N/A Withdrawn Ph:  (000)000-0000
Fax: (000)000-0000
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 022 Contract ID: 13000-214629

Description: 3.27 mi of tree and brush removal within the right of way along 1 Mile Road (Uldriks Road) from M-
89 to U Drive N (Meachem Road) and M Drive S from Union City Road (7 Mile Road) to Oak
Grove Road, Calhoun County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
05426 Heinz Tree Service, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml Ph: (989)754-8009
Fax: (989)754-8050
05685 Treeworks, Inc. - Coopersville, Mi Ph: (616)837-1100
Fax:
07626 Kivisto Tree Service, LLC - Brighton, Ml Ph: (810)923-7139

Fax: (810)588-4936
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eMDOT

1/5/2023 4:18 PM

Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List

Report vl

Call Number:

023 Contract ID: 59000-213788

Description: 1.70 mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, shoulder widening and paving, sinusoidal shoulder
corrugations, aggregate shoulder, and guardrail on Federal Road (County Road 599) from the
north village limits of Howard City to M-46, Montcalm County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of J

Vendor ID
00253

00529
01127

08551

anuary 06, 2023

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Central Asphalt, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(989)772-0720
(989)773-7640
(616)451-3200
(616)454-0435
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 024 Contract ID: 13000-206765

Description: 2.80 mi of hot mix asphalt crushing, shaping and resurfacing and pavement markings on 28 Mile
Road from Lake Access to H Drive North, Calhoun County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
03276 Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml Ph: (269)964-1720
Fax:
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Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 025 Contract ID: 78000-208393

Description: 3.03 mi of hot mix asphalt overlay, aggregate shoulders and pavement markings on Fawn River
from Balk Road to M-66 and White School Road from US-12 to Fawn River Road, St. Joseph
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
03276 Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml Ph: (269)964-1720
Fax:
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Call Number: 026

Contract ID: 29000-214466

Description: Bridge reconstruction including replacement with 27-inch prestressed concrete beams, concrete
cast in place abutments on steel H-piles and approach work on Jefferson Road over the Bush

Creek Drain, Gratiot County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01501

01597

02007

02517

02748

02946

03134

08594

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml

John Henry Excavating Inc. - East Tawas, Ml

Miller Development, Inc. - Weidman, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(517)852-1536
(517)852-2240
(989)362-3333
(989)362-7040
(989)621-6700
(989)644-3707
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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Call Number: 027

Contract ID: 13000-212288

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including superstructure replacement with 17-inch prestressed concrete box
beams and approach work on Union Street S over the Battle Creek River in the city of Battle

Creek, Calhoun County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01401

01501

02517

02748

02946

03134

07550

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Hardman Construction, Inc. - Ludington, Ml

Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, MI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(231)845-1236
(231)845-0422
(517)852-1536
(517)852-2240
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 028 Contract ID: 01000-207432

Description: 0.56 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping resurfacing, ditching, trenching and pavement
markings on Cedar Lake Road from Ridley Road to F-30 and F-30 from Cedar Lake Road to US-
23, Alcona County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00172 Bolen Asphalt Paving, Inc. - East Tawas, Ml Ph: (989)362-5011
Fax: (989)362-4682
00492 Katterman Trucking, Inc. - Hale, Ml Ph: (989)728-9411
Fax:
01130 M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml Ph: (989)732-6277
Fax: (989)732-9650
01953 Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml Ph: (231)943-3443
Fax: (231)943-8975
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, MI Ph: (989)895-5861
Fax: (989)895-8905
07838 J & N Construction, LLC - Gaylord, Ml Ph: (989)732-8318
Fax: (989)731-1729
07937 Wilson Trucking and Excavating LLC - Hale, Ml Ph: (989)728-0042

Fax: (989)728-0045
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Call Number: 029

Contract ID: 08000-212285

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including waterproofing membrane, silane treatment, concrete beam repairs
and approach work on McKeown Road and Airport Road over the Thornapple River, Barry County.
This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01501

02517

02748

02946

03134

07905

08551

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Heavy Structural Preservation, LLC - Alpena, M

Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(517)852-1536
(517)852-2240
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(989)340-0502
(989)340-1679
(616)451-3200
(616)454-0435
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Call Number: 030 Contract ID: 37000-212243

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including replacement of deck hot mix asphalt wearing surface and waterproof
membrane, prestress concrete box fascia beam repair, placement of fiber reinforced polymer
system on fascia beams, replacement of deck expansion joint and approach work on Vandecar
Road over the south branch of the Chippewa River, Isabella County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
01501 Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml Ph: (517)852-1536
Fax: (517)852-2240
02007 Miller Development, Inc. - Weidman, Ml Ph: (989)621-6700
Fax: (989)644-3707
02517 Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)712-1160
Fax: (517)338-0767
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07130 Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml Ph: (586)625-8899
Fax: (586)726-8481
07905 Heavy Structural Preservation, LLC - Alpena, Ml Ph: (989)340-0502

Fax: (989)340-1679
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Call Number: 031

Contract ID: 25000-212253

Description: Bridge reconstruction including replacement with 21 inch prestressed concrete beams and
approach work on Torrey Road over Swartz Creek, Genesee County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01501

01886

02517

02748

02946

03134

07130

07550

07943

08594

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml

E.T. MacKenzie Company - Grand Ledge, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, MI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, M

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(517)852-1536
(517)852-2240
(517)627-8408
(517)627-4470
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(586)625-8899
(586)726-8481
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
(330)478-2151
(330)478-2122
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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Call Number: 032

Contract ID: 23000-212642-2

Description: 4.40 mi of Safe Routes to School including concrete curb, gutter and sidewalk ramps, drainage,
signing and pavement markings on various routes in the city of Charlotte, Eaton County. This is a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00134

00152

00616

01682

02946

08329

Vendor

Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Mead Bros. Excavating Inc. - Springport, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

C L Trucking & Excavating, LLC - lonia, MI

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(269)965-1207
(269)965-6701
(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(517)857-3700
(517)857-3985
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)527-9352
(616)527-8424
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Call Number: 033 Contract ID: 46041-213391

Description: 0.97 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and single course overlay with detail 7 and 8 pavement
repairs, sidewalk ramp upgrades, drainage structure repair, signing and pavement markings on M-
34 from US-127 to McClellan Street in the city of Hudson, Lenawee County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
01682 C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml Ph: (517)645-0111
Fax: (517)645-0090
03171 Gerken Paving, Inc. - Napoleon, OH Ph: (419)533-7701

Fax: (419)533-6393
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Call Number: 034 Contract ID: 40012-210769

Description: Traffic signal modernization, concrete curb and gutter, sidewalk, sidewalk ramps and pavement
markings on US-131 at 3rd Street and Elms Street in the village of Kalkaska, Kalkaska County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393
Fax: (989)775-8830
07654 Wright Electric Company, Inc. - Marquette, Ml Ph: (906)226-2091

Fax: (906)226-3177
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Call Number: 035 Contract ID: 67022-213348

Description: 2.52 mi of soft binder fiber micro-surface and pavement markings on US-10 from 200th Avenue to
175th Avenue in the city of Reed City, Osceola County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
06439 Pavement Maintenance Systems, LLC - Imlay City, M Ph: (810)724-4767
Fax: (810)724-4524
07091 Strawser Construction Inc. - Columbus, OH Ph: (614)276-5501
Fax: (614)276-0570
07915 American Pavements, Inc. - Plain City, OH Ph: (614)873-2191

Fax: (614)873-5850
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Call Number:

036 Contract ID: 52041-201941

Description: 0.18 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction for construction of a roundabout, drainage work, water
main, retaining walls, lighting, signing, pavement markings, bridge widening with steel beams,
beam painting, deck replacement, bridge barrier construction and approach work on US-41/M-28
at Lakeshore Drive and Business M-28 in the city of Ishpeming, Marquette County. This project
includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty and a 2 year bridge coating

warranty.
Letting Of January 06, 2023
Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information

00179 A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc. - Ishpeming, Ml Ph: (906)486-4459
Fax: (906)486-6550

01183 Hebert Construction Co. - Iron River, Ml Ph: (906)265-5154
Fax: (906)265-3101

02526 Zenith Tech, Inc. - Waukesha, WI Ph: (262)524-1800
Fax: (262)524-1840

02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761

03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
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Call Number: 037

Contract ID: 24051-204987

Description: 0.10 mi of replacement of the culvert and slope stabilization on M-119 between Emmet Heights

Road and Hoyt Road in the city of Harbor Springs, Emmet County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00253

00356

01130

01953

02946

03134

07838

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml

Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

J & N Construction, LLC - Gaylord, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(231)943-3443
(231)943-8975
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(989)732-8318
(989)731-1729
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Call Number: 038

Contract ID: 53000-212284

Description: Bridge reconstruction including removal and replacement with 30-inch steel tub girders and
approach work on Fisher Road over Lincoln River, Mason County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01401

02517

02748

02946

03134

08594

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Hardman Construction, Inc. - Ludington, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(231)845-1236
(231)845-0422
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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Call Number: 039 Contract ID: 76000-208231

Description: 0.49 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, concrete curb, gutter repair and sidewalk ramps, storm
sewer and pavement markings on North Street from M-52 to Hickory Street in the city of Owosso,
Shiawassee County. This is a Local Agency project. See Special Provision for Requirements for
the Use of Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy Non-Equivalency

Drinking Water State Revolving Funds for pre-letting instruction.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor
00441 Fessler & Bowman, Inc. - Flushing, MI
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml
01282 Kalin Construction Co., Inc. - Sodus, Ml
01399 Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml
01415 Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml
01682 C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml
02985 Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml
05162 Crawford Contracting, Inc. - Mt Pleasant, Mi
08046 L. A. Construction, Corp. - Flint, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(810)733-1313
(810)733-7883
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(269)925-2746
(269)925-4920
(989)755-8971
(989)755-0033
(989)753-0294
(989)753-2124
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(989)775-6622
(989)775-6144
(810)659-7565
(810)659-7150
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Call Number: 040 Contract ID: 60000-205339

Description: 1.60 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing, trenching, aggregate base,
signing and pavement markings on County Road 487 from east of Morningstar Lake Road north to

County Road 489, Montmorency County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00172

00253

01953

03727

Vendor

Bolen Asphalt Paving, Inc. - East Tawas, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. - Traverse City, Ml

Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(989)362-5011
(989)362-4682
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(231)943-3443
(231)943-8975
(989)895-5861
(989)895-8905
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Call Number: 041

Contract ID: 25000-212251

Description: Bridge reconstruction including removal and replacement with 27-inch prestressed concrete box
beams and approach work on Hogan Road over the Shiawassee River, Genesee County. Thisis a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01501

01886

02517

02748

02946

03134

07130

07943

08594

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml

E.T. MacKenzie Company - Grand Ledge, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, MI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, M

The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(517)852-1536
(517)852-2240
(517)627-8408
(517)627-4470
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(586)625-8899
(586)726-8481
(330)478-2151
(330)478-2122
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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Call Number: 042

Contract ID: 81000-205591-2

Description: 0.85 mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, fill concrete sidewalk gaps on north side, enhance
pedestrian crossings and pavement markings on Scio Church Road from Seventh Street to Maple

Road in the city of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00129

00588

01682

02239

05184

07604

Vendor

Miller Bros. Const., Inc. - Archbold, OH

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates - Chicago, IL

Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml

Fonson Company, Inc. - Brighton, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(419)445-1015
(419)446-2626
(248)244-3300
(248)244-0800
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(773)444-3474
(777)693-0064
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(810)231-5188
(810)231-5404
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Call Number: 043 Contract ID: 01000-205384

Description: 5.04 mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, aggregate shoulders, signing and pavement markings on F-
41 from Lost Lake Road (Badger Road) north to US-23, Alcona County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00172 Bolen Asphalt Paving, Inc. - East Tawas, Ml Ph: (989)362-5011
Fax: (989)362-4682
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Mi Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Call Number: 044

Contract ID: 13000-212292

Description: Bridge reconstruction with 27-inch prestressed box beams and approach work on North Albion
Street over the Kalamazoo River in the city of Albion. Calhoun County. This is a Local agency
project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01501

01886

02517

02748

02946

03134

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml

E.T. MacKenzie Company - Grand Ledge, Ml

Miller LS Bridge Construction, LLC - Lansing, MI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(517)852-1536
(517)852-2240
(517)627-8408
(517)627-4470
(517)712-1160
(517)338-0767
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
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Call Number: 045

Contract ID: 07000-207912-2

Description: 2.20 mi of hot mix asphalt and concrete shared-use path, concrete curb and gutter and pavement
markings along Superior Avenue from Baraga State Park to 3rd Street, 3rd Street from Superior
Avenue to US-41 and US-41 from 3rd Street in the village of Baraga, Baraga County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID
00014

00179

00987

01183

04535

04552

Vendor

Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml

A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc. - Ishpeming, Ml

Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml

Hebert Construction Co. - Iron River, Ml

Oberstar Inc. - Marquette, Ml

MJO Contracting, Inc. - Hancock, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(906)774-2616
(906)774-0510
(906)486-4459
(906)486-6550
(906)428-1008
(906)428-2823
(906)265-5154
(906)265-3101
(906)226-6799
(906)228-5858
(906)482-8965
(906)482-9244
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Call Number: 046 Contract ID: 75000-205684

Description: 2.16 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing, aggregate shoulders and
pavement markings on River Road (County Road 433) from US-2 north to Scharstrom Road,
Schoolcraft County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-0510
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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Call Number: 047 Contract ID: 47121-204076

Description: 2.88 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, joint repairs, concrete curb, gutter and
sidewalk ramps and pavement markings on Old M-155 from east of County Farm to Michigan
Avenue in the city of Howell, Livingston County.

Letting Of January 06, 2023

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, MI Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
05184 Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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